
 CO: Information Technology Department 

 

    Date: 16.08.2021 

Page 1 of 1 

 

Clarifications/Amendments to the Representations raised by bidders on GeM Portal for the RFP for Procurement of 1000 

Passbook Printers (Ref: GEM/2021/RA/84558 dated 03/08/2021)  

S.No Bid/RA Section Query Raised Clarification/Amendment 

1.  Terms and Conditions We wish to share with you supply 

chain constraints re-emerging in IT 

industry due to COVID-19, We 

request bank to revise the delivery 

time line as 90 days instead of 35 

days in order to ensure smooth 

execution of the project. 

Amendment 

 

Successful bidder has to 

deliver and install the 

Passbook Printers within 49 

days from date of issue of 

purchase order. 

 

2.  Bid Eligibility Criteria Passbook printer being a very 

specialised product as printer 

involves printing on Book, is 

presently being manufactured in 

other countries and being imported. 

The make in India clause in the bid 

restricts the participation. Request 

you to kindly waive off the Make in 

India Clause for wider participation 

Please adhere to tender 

terms. 

 

3.  Product/Service specification Please define IPv6 Clause Amendment 

 

This clause (Point No.7 of 

Page No.8 under Buyer Added 

Bid Specific Additional Terms 

and Conditions) stands 

deleted. 

4.  Scope of Supply/Service Complete 1000 No's Delivery 

location not available. 

Please refer Page No.11, Point 

No.29, Buyer uploaded ATC 

document regarding complete 

delivery locations. 

 


